
INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

DAMROCK FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
PAMELA ZIELINSKI

Barn 5
Weanlings

99 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Freud..........................Mula Mula
122 .......................................b. c................2021 Redesdale..................Promise Me Joy
281 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Disco Partner .............Lox

FOGGY BOTTOM FARM, AGENT
Barn 5

Broodmare
58 Chow Fun......................b. m...............2010 E Dubai ......................Crafty Move

Weanlings
94 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Solomini......................Miss Bonnie

204 .......................................b. c................2021 Leofric ........................Blink
240 .......................................b. c................2021 Accelerate..................Fabuleux
251 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Bustin Stones.............Heck
283 My Bambino .................ch. c. .............2021 Tonalist .......................Lunar Affair

FORT CHRISTOPHER'S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 8

Broodmares
6 Morethanvictorious.......b. m...............2009 More Than Ready......Burnished Miss

14 Obama Girl ...................b. m...............2007 Golden Missile ...........Love Kiss
Weanlings

100 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Flameaway.................My Golden Girl
102 .......................................b. c................2021 Leofric ........................Never Miss a Trick
109 .......................................b. c................2021 Mo Town.....................Obama Girl
229 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Upstart .......................Discreet Lady

THOMAS J. GALLO III SALES AGENCY, AGENT
Barn 8

Broodmares
20 Purrfect Miss.................dk. b./br. m. ..2015 Discreet Cat ...............Jamboree
42 Warm Front ...................b. m...............2009 War Front....................Crispy Lights

Racing or broodmare prospect
63 Double Happiness .......ch. m.............2016 More Than Ready......Morning Gallop

Weanling
176 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 English Channel ........Warm Front

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn 7C
Weanlings

92 .......................................gr/ro. f............2021 Mucho Macho Man ...Matinee Express
123 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Central Banker...........Properintroduction
146 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Solomini......................Silver Hustler
149 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Laoban.......................Smeauxkininthelane



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT - Continued
Barn 7C

Weanlings - Continued
158 .......................................b. c................2021 Wicked Strong ...........Tapceptional
238 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Cloud Computing......Evry Lil Breeze
266 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Disco Partner .............Just Perfect

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 7B

Broodmares
2 Marie Antoinette ...........dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Stormy Atlantic...........Parisian Affair

18 Pleasant Cat .................dk. b./br. m. ..2010 Tale of the Cat............Valdivia
19 Pompous Lady .............dk. b./br. m. ..2012 Pomeroy.....................One in the Chamber
41 Voiced...........................dk. b./br. m. ..2012 War Front....................Spoken
61 Dance Lesson ..............b. m...............2005 Cape Town.................Morning Star
69 Far and Away ...............b. m...............2007 Strong Hope...............Lady Liberty
74 Halo's Surprise .............ch. m.............2010 Halo's Image..............Talullah
86 Lifelong .........................dk. b./br. m. ..2007 Vindication .................My Friend C. Z.
87 Love My Girl..................b. m...............2009 El Corredor.................Lantern Glow
88 Lucky Lilly .....................b. m...............2013 Girolamo.....................One Wise Cowgirl

Weanlings
90 .......................................b. c................2021 Solomini......................Marie Antoinette

105 .......................................b. c................2021 Laoban.......................Nile Princess
119 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Central Banker...........Pompous Lady
129 .......................................b. f. ................2021 A Shin Forward ..........Quietly Elegant
138 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Central Banker...........Sandy Belle
145 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Solomini......................Sign Off
157 .......................................gr/ro. f............2021 Mohaymen.................Tanmawwy
165 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Disco Partner .............Topline
170 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Redesdale..................Typhoon Teri
171 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Central Banker...........Underfunded
177 .......................................b. c................2021 Flameaway.................Wendy Peffercorn
179 .......................................b. c................2021 Central Banker...........Wrigley Ivy
181 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Redesdale..................All Bronze
182 .......................................b. c................2021 Solomini......................All Mine Tonight
187 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Solomini......................Angels Trace
190 .......................................b. c................2021 Point of Entry..............Awesome Aurora
202 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Hightail .......................Bene Pista
219 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Solomini......................Clearly Cheating
226 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Cairo Prince ...............Deep Trouble
235 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Constitution ................Entirely
257 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Algorithms..................Hug Doc
268 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Solomini......................Ladyberg

STUART MORRIS, AGENT
Barn 7A

Broodmare
43 Winifred J ......................b. m...............2016 Blame.........................Wild Grace



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

STUART MORRIS, AGENT I
Barn 7A

Broodmare
21 Quivery..........................dk. b./br. m. ..2015 Violence .....................Passion Du Coeur

Weanling
131 .......................................b. c................2021 Practical Joke ............Quivery

STUART MORRIS, AGENT II
Barn 7A

Broodmare
30 Sheza Rockstar ............b. m...............2016 More Than Ready......Nakano

STUART MORRIS, AGENT III
Barn 7A
Weanling

152 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Accelerate..................So You Know

STUART MORRIS, AGENT IV
Barn 7A
Weanling

224 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Practical Joke ............Daresay

STUART MORRIS, AGENT V
Barn 7A
Weanlings

243 .......................................b. c................2021 Sky Mesa ...................Fiftyplustip
260 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Vino Rosso.................Impending Storm
275 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Solomini......................Literary Lady
278 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Laoban.......................Looksgoodfromhere

STUART MORRIS, AGENT VI
Barn 7A

Broodmare
7 Moscow River...............dk. b./br. m. ..2016 Hard Spun..................Black Tunic

STUART MORRIS, AGENT VII
Barn 7A
Weanlings

237 .......................................gr/ro. f............2021 Leofric ........................Escape to Malibu
273 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Leofric ........................Light the Causeway

STUART MORRIS, AGENT IX
Barn 7A
Weanlings

120 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 War Correspondent...Poseidon's Bluff
141 .......................................b. c................2021 Big Brown...................Seahag



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

STUART MORRIS, AGENT IX - Continued
Barn 7A

Weanlings - Continued
172 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Leofric ........................Unhinched
254 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Raison d'Etat..............Hidden Bluff
261 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Sky Kingdom .............Insidious Cat

STUART MORRIS, AGENT X
Barn 7A

Broodmare
23 Red Hot Buddha ..........gr/ro. m. ........2007 Buddha ......................Red Hot Bertie

STUART MORRIS, AGENT XI
Barn 7A
Weanling

282 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Wicked Tune ..............Lulu's Partner

STUART MORRIS, AGENT XII
Barn 7A
Weanling

150 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Goldencents ..............Snow

STUART MORRIS, AGENT FOR
ROCKY TOP RACING & HIGHCLERE INC. ET AL.

Barn 7A
Broodmare

12 Nice Smile.....................b. m...............2016 Smiling Tiger..............Murky Waters
Weanlings

242 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Flameaway.................Fiery Dancer
246 .......................................gr/ro. f............2021 Frac Daddy................Futurista

STUART MORRIS, AGENT FOR
WALDORF FARM

Barn 7A
Broodmares

9 Myfriendthebird ............b. m...............2011 Birdstone....................Miss Turlington
28 Shantay You Stay..........b. m...............2017 Japan .........................Sashay Away
64 Draft ..............................dk. b./br. m. ..2014 Dialed In.....................Doyenne

Weanlings
218 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Catholic Boy...............Charitable Link
233 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Hard Spun..................Ellie's Smile

PREFERRED EQUINE, AGENT
Barn 5

Broodmares
48 Another World...............gr/ro. m. ........2008 Maria's Mon ...............Space City



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

PREFERRED EQUINE, AGENT - Continued
Barn 5

Broodmares - Continued
73 Graceland Kitten ..........ch. m.............2014 Kitten's Joy.................Blue Holiday

Weanlings
106 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Audible.......................Nile Rising
153 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Tonalist .......................Speightstown Lady
169 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Audible.......................Turning Tide
211 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Audible.......................Boom Boom Vroom
248 .......................................b. c................2021 Audible.......................Gracewood

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmares
51 Bamboiselle (IRE).........ch. m.............2017 Muhtathir ....................Marunouchi
62 Dime a Dozen...............b. m...............2017 More Than Ready......Lilbourne Eliza (IRE)
82 Hot Spark......................b. m...............2016 Scat Daddy................Assured

Weanlings
101 .......................................b. c................2021 Central Banker...........Natural Mist
117 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Solomini......................Pleasant Harbor
128 .......................................b. c................2021 Majestic City ..............Quest for Candy
130 .......................................b. c................2021 Central Banker...........Quite the Sis
133 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Destin .........................Reservation Blues
136 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Catalina Cruiser .........Royale Michele
143 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Majestic City ..............Shining Jewel
156 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Solomini......................Sweet Queen
160 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Courageous Cat ........Thatza Wrap
162 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Vino Rosso.................Thoughtless
191 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Catholic Boy...............Bajan Beach
203 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Unified........................Black Escort
216 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Majestic City ..............Cats Halo
220 .......................................b. c................2021 West Coast.................Clear Pond
239 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Collected....................Exclusive Woman
255 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Hoppertunity ..............High Quail

SARATOGA GLEN FARM, AGENT
Barn 8

Weanlings
112 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Solomini......................Outtacypresshills
121 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Sky Mesa ...................Procellous
166 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Flameaway.................Touch Me Once
180 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Klimt ...........................Alb
201 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Central Banker...........Belleneedsnosaving
276 .......................................b. c................2021 Good Samaritan ........Little Bullet



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SCHUYLERVILLE THOROUGHBRED FARM
Barn 3

Weanlings
96 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Leofric ........................Mom's Night Out

142 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Carpe Diem ...............Secret Wonder
193 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Leofric ........................Beam Reach

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT
Barns 2 and 6

Broodmare
55 Catcha Rising Star .......dk. b./br. m. ..2012 Red Giant...................Joan of Arc

Weanling
215 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Catalina Cruiser .........Catcha Rising Star

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT I
Barns 2 and 6

Broodmares
10 Nephente......................b. m...............2018 Frosted .......................Wild Chant
35 Spring Folly...................b. m...............2014 Spring At Last ............Wallstreetmadness

Weanling
154 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Take Charge Indy ......Spring Folly

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT II
Barns 2 and 6

Broodmare
29 Sheet Humor.................b. m...............2011 Distorted Humor ........Sheets

Weanling
274 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Central Banker...........Lipstick

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT III
Barns 2 and 6

Weanling
256 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Freud..........................Hoopskirt

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT IV
Barns 2 and 6

Broodmares
3 McCool..........................ch. m.............2007 Giant's Causeway......Dame Again (AUS)

13 No Cats Allowed...........ch. m.............2014 Kitten's Joy.................Bridal Memories
16 On Board ......................ch. m.............2013 City Zip.......................A True Pussycat
24 Ribbon Cutter ...............dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Elusive Quality ...........Couture Cat
46 Alpha Kitten ..................gr/ro. m. ........2006 Tale of the Cat............Alpha Mama
59 Cool Ten Grand ............b. m...............2012 Malibu Moon..............Bandstand
67 Entrustment...................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Forestry ......................Entrusted
68 Exotic Design ...............ch. m.............2006 A.P. Indy .....................Exotic Wood
81 Hey Wheresmydinner ..b. m...............2010 War Pass....................Early Vintage



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT IV - Continued
Barns 2 and 6

Weanlings
107 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Union Jackson...........No Cats Allowed
111 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Union Jackson...........On Board
134 .......................................b. c................2021 Union Jackson...........Ribbon Cutter
184 .......................................b. c................2021 Union Jackson...........Alpha Kitten
236 .......................................b. c................2021 Union Jackson...........Entrustment
253 .......................................b. c................2021 Union Jackson...........Hey Wheresmydinner

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT V
Barns 2 and 6

Weanling
272 .......................................b. c................2021 Laoban.......................Levetta

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT VI
Barns 2 and 6

Broodmare
5 Mo Justice ....................dk. b./br. m. ..2014 Lemon Drop Kid ........Undercover Justice

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT VII
Barns 2 and 6

Broodmares
8 Moulton .........................gr/ro. m. ........2013 Arch............................Rapid Racer

39 Timeless Beauty ...........b. m...............2015 New Year's Day .........Timezone

SHAMROCK HILL FARM
Barn 4

Broodmares
66 Electric Boots................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Bellamy Road ............Lalka
70 Fast Heart .....................b. m...............2008 Lion Heart ..................Lifeinthefastlane
79 Hedy Hopper................b. m...............2007 Victory Gallop ............South Wing

Weanlings
186 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Mo Town.....................Among the Willows
232 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Solomini......................Electric Boots
252 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Free Drop Billy ...........Hedy Hopper
262 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Enticed.......................Irishtocat

SHAMROCK HILL FARM, AGENT
Barn 4
Weanling

198 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 World of Trouble.........Beginner's Luck



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK),
AGENT

Barns 2 and 6
Broodmares

34 Sky Rant........................gr/ro. m. ........2012 Sky Mesa ...................Gold Chant
38 Theralena......................ch. m.............2011 Unusual Heat .............Heather's Charm
40 Tower Smash ................b. m...............2017 Candy Ride (ARG) ....Wave the Flag
44 Wish I Understood........gr/ro. m. ........2013 Concord Point............Go On Babe
76 Giant Stella....................ch. m.............2017 Giant Surprise............Cody Samora
80 Here Comes Jody ........b. m...............2014 Freud..........................Sweet Rita

139 .......................................b. c................2021 Distorted Humor ........Saturn Lace (IRE)

Weanlings

185 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Connect......................American Lynx
231 .......................................b. c................2021 Mo Town.....................Eleadora
265 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Bolt d'Oro...................Judge Lee

SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK),
AGENT FOR QUINELLA FARM

Barns 2 and 6
Broodmares

25 Run a Dubb Dubb........dk. b./br. m. ..2010 Harlington...................Dominating
27 Scat's Lassie.................ch. m.............2009 Scat Daddy................Shannonaire
31 Short Kakes ..................ch. m.............2014 Kodiak Kowboy .........Sweet Kakes

Weanlings
137 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Honor Code ...............Run a Dubb Dubb
140 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Accelerate..................Scat's Lassie

SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK),
AGENT FOR TENERI FARM INC.

Barns 2 and 6
Weanling

183 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Freud..........................Alma Llanera

THE NEW HILL FARM
Barns 4 and 5

Weanlings
89 .......................................b. c................2021 Hard Spun..................Maid On a Mission
93 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Vino Rosso.................Midnitesalright

114 .......................................b. c................2021 Central Banker...........Over Forli (CHI)
161 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Audible.......................Theyplayingoursong
173 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Mitole..........................Unicorn Kid
221 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Maximus Mischief......Cove
223 .......................................b. c................2021 Union Rags ................Dade Babe
227 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Leofric ........................Derwin's Lady
258 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Arrogate .....................Ignite



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

THE NEW HILL FARM, AGENT
Barns 4 and 5

Broodmares
15 Olga Payne...................dk. b./br. m. ..2011 E Dubai ......................Classic Contender
32 Silver Valley...................b. m...............2011 Silver Train..................Panorama Valley
57 Charity Event ................ch. m.............2007 Grand Slam................Confiding Winner
71 Funny Pepper...............ch. m.............2011 Distorted Humor ........Peppers Pride
75 Happy Face..................ch. m.............2010 Exchange Rate..........Art Fan
77 Harlan Light ..................b. m...............2008 Artie Schiller...............Curious Conundrum
78 Harlan Shuffle ...............dk. b./br. m. ..2012 Harlan's Holiday ........Smiling Eyes
85 Level Headed...............ch. m.............2009 Eddington ..................Eversmile

Weanling
213 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Anchor Down.............Bristol's Brooke

TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
Barn 7C
Weanlings

97 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Maximus Mischief......Mo Promise
124 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Audible.......................Pursuing Justice
144 .......................................b. c................2021 Maximus Mischief......Shoop
151 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Freud..........................Solar Vortex
163 .......................................b. c................2021 Cairo Prince ...............Tiz Epic
167 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Freud..........................Town Fair
174 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Freud..........................Union Patriot
189 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Good Samaritan ........At First Speight
205 .......................................b. c................2021 Lord Nelson ...............Blissfully
209 .......................................b. c................2021 Palace Malice ............Blue Grass Mary
222 .......................................b. c................2021 Enticed.......................Daddysneverready
225 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Destin .........................Dash Dot Dash
259 .......................................b. c................2021 Redesdale..................I'm a Bird

TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK, AGENT FOR
SANDY GLENN STABLES

Barn 7C
Weanling

241 .......................................b. c................2021 Enticed.......................Ferritto

VINERY SALES, AGENT I
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
206 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Destin .........................Blossomed in Time

VINERY SALES, AGENT II
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanlings
175 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Flameaway.................Walton Place
194 .......................................b. c................2021 Audible.......................Bears Measure



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT III
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
244 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Maximus Mischief......Frolic's Candy

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
155 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Majestic City ..............Street Magic

VINERY SALES, AGENT V
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanlings
103 .......................................b. c................2021 Solomini......................Nicole's Miss El
147 .......................................b. c................2021 Leofric ........................Singmeasongbella
168 .......................................b. c................2021 Laoban.......................Tres Charmant
208 .......................................b. c................2021 Laoban.......................Blue Claret
210 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Leofric ........................Bobby's Brickhouse
228 .......................................b. c................2021 War Dancer................Diamond Lil
263 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Laoban.......................J C S Star

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
269 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Laoban.......................Lady Luciano

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanlings
195 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Alternation..................Beautiful Nite Sky
200 .......................................b. c................2021 Exaggerator ...............Bella Silver

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
108 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Tale of Ekati ................Notacharlie'sangel

VINERY SALES, AGENT IX
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
188 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Good Samaritan ........Arguably

VINERY SALES, AGENT X
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Broodmare
45 Woodford Tea ...............b. m...............2013 Street Sense...............Open Window



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

Weanlings
164 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Maximus Mischief......Tiz My Love
178 .......................................b. c................2021 Cloud Computing......Woodford Tea

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanlings
113 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Bustin Stones.............Overdrive
212 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Cloud Computing......Bright Line
270 .......................................b. c................2021 Peace and Justice.....Lake Squared

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Broodmares
17 Parting Shot ..................b. m...............2013 Trappe Shot ...............Deputy G. G.
50 Balabusta......................dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Twirling Candy ...........Taro

Weanling
115 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Central Banker...........Parting Shot

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Broodmare
37 Tea for Two....................dk. b./br. m. ..2012 Valid

Expectations ...........Bridal Tea

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIV
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
125 Morq..............................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Mor Spirit....................Qualifying

VINERY SALES, AGENT XV
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
118 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Frank

Conversation...........Plenty Fast

VINERY SALES, AGENT X - continued

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVI
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanlings
214 .......................................b. c................2021 Vino Rosso.................Caragh Queen
280 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Palace Malice ............Love to Gamble

Barns 1, 2 & 3



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Broodmare
33 Sister City......................b. m...............2010 Good and Tough .......Stormbow

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVIII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
127 .......................................b. f. ................2021 War Dancer................Queenofzeenile

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIX
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
135 Boss Three O Two........ch. c. .............2021 Street Boss.................Rose Again

VINERY SALES, AGENT XX
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
126 Queen Ari......................b. f. ................2021 Mendelssohn .............Queenardini

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXI
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
95 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Collected....................Missyoulikecrazy

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
245 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Malibu Moon..............Frostie Anne

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanlings
104 .......................................b. c................2021 Frank

Conversation...........Nightengale Miss
116 .......................................b. c................2021 Leofric ........................Perfect Fit
132 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Frank

Conversation...........Reputa the Beautah
196 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Leofric ........................Beautiful Pear

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIV
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
110 .......................................ch. f. ..............2021 Practical Joke ............Oenophile



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXV
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
98 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Leofric ........................Muffy

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXX
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
148 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Disco Partner .............Sky Gazer

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
250 Sarcasm........................b. f. ................2021 Frank

Conversation...........Hardly

VINERY SALES, AGENT XL
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Broodmares
11 Neversaidiwassweet ....dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Eurosilver ...................Surging Storm
47 Amelia Island................b. m...............2007 Hook and Ladder ......Continuous Melody
52 Bella d'Oro....................b. m...............2006 Medaglia d'Oro..........Rangoon Belle
56 Champagne Salute ......b. m...............2018 Runhappy ..................Saluda

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLI
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
284 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Cloud Computing......Lyrically

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Broodmare
54 Carried Away................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Dixie Union.................Wind Tunnel

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLIII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
271 .......................................b. c................2021 Klimt ...........................La Trinacria

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLIV
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
91 Buddy's a Charm .........dk. b./br. c.....2021 Big Brown...................Marriedtomichael



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLV
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Broodmare
1 Magic Happens............dk. b./br. m. ..2016 Awesome Patriot........Hollybygolly

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLVIII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
207 .......................................b. c................2021 Coal Front...................Bluebrass Belle

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLIX
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
249 .......................................b. c................2021 Mohaymen.................Grassy Nellie

VINERY SALES, AGENT L
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
279 .......................................b. c................2021 Summer Front ............Lots of Mine

VINERY SALES, AGENT LI
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
159 .......................................b. c................2021 Malibu Moon..............Taste's Classylady

VINERY SALES, AGENT LII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Broodmares
72 Future Reward (JPN)....b. m...............2014 Empire Maker ............Gracious Gift
83 Humint...........................ch. m.............2012 Mutakddim.................St. Michele

VINERY SALES, AGENT LIII
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanling
199 .......................................b. c................2021 Kantharos...................Bella Cara

VINERY SALES, AGENT LIV
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Broodmares
26 Saratoga Music ............ch. m.............2014 Maclean's Music........Mystery Girl
60 Currency Chaos ...........dk. b./br. m. ..2014 Exchange Rate..........Robbie's Gal

VINERY SALES, AGENT LV
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Weanlings
197 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Munnings ...................Bedside Posse



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

277 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Tonalist .......................Lizzy's Fun

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
WINDHORSE THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Barns 1, 2 & 3
Weanlings

192 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2021 Race Day ...................Bank On Basta
217 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2021 Always Dreaming ......Champagne Therapy
267 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2021 Sky Kingdom .............Kilty

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
FRANK & DAPHNE WOOTEN

Barns 1, 2 & 3
Broodmare

65 Drama Mama................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Century
City (IRE) .................Art Gallery

Weanling
230 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Frank

Conversation...........Drama Mama

VINERY SALES, LVI
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Broodmare
36 Sweet Meadow Mist.....ch. m.............2016 D' Funnybone ............Meadow Vista

WINDYLEA FARM - NEW YORK
Barns 1, 2 & 3

Broodmares
4 Miz Midtown .................b. m...............2014 Exchange Rate..........Midtown Miss

53 Blanket Bay...................dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Smart Strike................Lavender Sky
84 Jo Jo's Wine..................b. m...............2014 D'wildcat ....................Block

Weanlings
234 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Central Banker...........Enniskillen
247 .......................................ch. c. .............2021 Solomini......................Galadriel's Light
264 .......................................b. f. ................2021 Ransom the Moon .....Jo Jo's Wine

VINERY SALES, AGENT LV - continued

Weanlings - continued
Barns 1, 2 & 3



INDEX TO SIRES

Eddington ........................................85
E Dubai ......................................15, 58
El Corredor.......................................87
Elusive Quality .................................24
Empire Maker ..................................72
English Channel ............................176
Enticed ..........................222, 241, 262
Eurosilver .........................................11
Exaggerator...................................200
Exchange Rate......................4, 60, 75

Flameaway...........100, 166, 175, 177, 
                                                       242
Forestry ............................................67
Frac Daddy....................................246
Frank Conversation..............104, 118, 
                                      132, 230, 250

Free Drop Billy ...............................252
Freud................80, 99, 151, 167, 174, 
                                              183, 256

Frosted.............................................10

Giant's Causeway .............................3
Giant Surprise..................................76
Girolamo ..........................................88
Goldencents..................................150
Golden Missile.................................14
Good and Tough .............................33
Good Samaritan............188, 189, 276
Grand Slam......................................57

Halo's Image....................................74
Hard Spun...........................7, 89, 233
Harlan's Holiday ..............................78
Harlington ........................................25
Hightail...........................................202
Honor Code...................................137
Hook and Ladder ............................47
Hoppertunity..................................255

Japan ...............................................28

Kantharos ......................................199
Kitten's Joy ................................13, 73
Klimt.......................................180, 271
Kodiak Kowboy ...............................31

Laoban.........105, 149, 168, 208, 263, 
                                      269, 272, 278

Lemon Drop Kid ................................5

Accelerate.....................140, 152, 240
Algorithms......................................257
Alternation......................................195
Always Dreaming ..........................217
Anchor Down.................................213
A.P. Indy...........................................68
Arch....................................................8
Arrogate.........................................258
Artie Schiller.....................................77
A Shin Forward..............................129
Audible ........106, 124, 161, 169, 194, 
                                              211, 248

Awesome Patriot................................1

Bellamy Road ..................................66
Big Brown................................91, 141
Birdstone............................................9
Blame...............................................43
Bolt d'Oro.......................................265
Buddha ............................................23
Bustin Stones ........................113, 251

Cairo Prince...........................163, 226
Candy Ride (ARG) ..........................40
Cape Town.......................................61
Carpe Diem ...................................142
Catalina Cruiser ....................136, 215
Catholic Boy..........................191, 218
Central Banker.............101, 114, 115, 
                    119, 123, 130, 138, 171, 
                              179, 201, 234, 274

Century City (IRE)............................65
City Zip.............................................16
Cloud Computing ........178, 212, 238, 
                                                       284
Coal Front ......................................207
Collected .................................95, 239
Concord Point..................................44
Connect .........................................185
Constitution....................................235
Courageous Cat............................160

Destin ............................133, 206, 225
D' Funnybone ..................................36
Dialed In...........................................64
Disco Partner ...............148, 165, 266, 
                                                       281
Discreet Cat.....................................20
Distorted Humor................29, 71, 139
Dixie Union ......................................54
D'wildcat ..........................................84



INDEX TO SIRES

Sky Kingdom.........................261, 267
Sky Mesa.........................34, 121, 243
Smart Strike .....................................53
Smiling Tiger....................................12
Solomini ...........90, 94, 103, 112, 117, 
                    145, 146, 156, 182, 187, 
                     219, 232, 247, 268, 275

Spring At Last..................................35
Stormy Atlantic...................................2
Street Boss ....................................135
Street Sense ....................................45
Strong Hope ....................................69
Summer Front................................279

Take Charge Indy..........................154
Tale of Ekati....................................108
Tale of the Cat............................18, 46
Tonalist...........................153, 277, 283
Trappe Shot .....................................17
Twirling Candy.................................50

Unified............................................203
Union Jackson.............107, 111, 134, 
                                      184, 236, 253

Union Rags....................................223
Unusual Heat...................................38
Upstart ...........................................229

Valid Expectations...........................37
Victory Gallop ..................................79
Vindication .......................................86
Vino Rosso..............93, 162, 214, 260
Violence ...........................................21

War Correspondent.......................120
War Dancer ...........................127, 228
War Front ...................................41, 42
War Pass..........................................81
West Coast ....................................220
Wicked Strong...............................158
Wicked Tune..................................282
World of Trouble ............................198

Leofric ..............96, 98, 102, 116, 147, 
                    172, 193, 196, 204, 210, 
                                      227, 237, 273

Lion Heart ........................................70
Lord Nelson ...................................205

Maclean's Music .............................26
Majestic City.................128, 143, 155, 
                                                       216
Malibu Moon ...................59, 159, 245
Maria's Mon .....................................48
Maximus Mischief..........97, 144, 164, 
                                              221, 244

Medaglia d'Oro................................52
Mendelssohn.................................126
Mitole..............................................173
Mohaymen ............................157, 249
More Than Ready ...........6, 30, 62, 63
Mor Spirit........................................125
Mo Town........................109, 186, 231
Mucho Macho Man.........................92
Muhtathir ..........................................51
Munnings.......................................197
Mutakddim.......................................83

New Year's Day ...............................39

Palace Malice........................209, 280
Peace and Justice ........................270
Point of Entry..................................190
Pomeroy...........................................19
Practical Joke ...............110, 131, 224

Race Day.......................................192
Raison d'Etat..................................254
Ransom the Moon.........................264
Redesdale ............122, 170, 181, 259
Red Giant.........................................55
Runhappy ........................................56

Scat Daddy................................27, 82
Silver Train........................................32



INDEX TO DAMS

Champagne Therapy....................217
Charitable Link ..............................218
Classic Contender...........................15
Clearly Cheating............................219
Clear Pond.....................................220
Cody Samora...................................76
Confiding Winner.............................57
Continuous Melody .........................47
Couture Cat .....................................24
Cove...............................................221
Crafty Move .....................................58
Crispy Lights....................................42
Curious Conundrum........................77

Daddysneverready .......................222
Dade Babe ....................................223
Dame Again (AUS)............................3
Daresay..........................................224
Dash Dot Dash..............................225
Deep Trouble.................................226
Deputy G. G.....................................17
Derwin's Lady................................227
Diamond Lil....................................228
Discreet Lady ................................229
Dominating ......................................25
Doyenne ..........................................64
Drama Mama.................................230

Early Vintage....................................81
Eleadora ........................................231
Electric Boots.................................232
Ellie's Smile....................................233
Enniskillen......................................234
Entirely ...........................................235
Entrusted..........................................67
Entrustment....................................236
Escape to Malibu ..........................237
Eversmile .........................................85
Evry Lil Breeze...............................238
Exclusive Woman..........................239
Exotic Wood.....................................68

Fabuleux........................................240
Ferritto............................................241
Fiery Dancer..................................242
Fiftyplustip......................................243
Frolic's Candy................................244
Frostie Anne...................................245
Futurista .........................................246

Galadriel's Light ............................247

Alb..................................................180
All Bronze.......................................181
All Mine Tonight .............................182
Alma Llanera .................................183
Alpha Kitten ...................................184
Alpha Mama ....................................46
American Lynx...............................185
Among the Willows........................186
Angels Trace..................................187
Arguably ........................................188
Art Fan .............................................75
Art Gallery........................................65
Assured............................................82
At First Speight ..............................189
A True Pussycat...............................16
Awesome Aurora...........................190

Bajan Beach..................................191
Bandstand .......................................59
Bank On Basta ..............................192
Beam Reach..................................193
Bears Measure ..............................194
Beautiful Nite Sky ..........................195
Beautiful Pear ................................196
Bedside Posse ..............................197
Beginner's Luck ............................198
Bella Cara......................................199
Bella Silver .....................................200
Belleneedsnosaving .....................201
Bene Pista......................................202
Black Escort ..................................203
Black Tunic.........................................7
Blink ...............................................204
Blissfully .........................................205
Block ................................................84
Blossomed in Time........................206
Bluebrass Belle .............................207
Blue Claret .....................................208
Blue Grass Mary ...........................209
Blue Holiday ....................................73
Bobby's Brickhouse......................210
Boom Boom Vroom.......................211
Bridal Memories ..............................13
Bridal Tea.........................................37
Bright Line .....................................212
Bristol's Brooke..............................213
Burnished Miss..................................6

Caragh Queen...............................214
Catcha Rising Star ........................215
Cats Halo .......................................216



INDEX TO DAMS

Love to Gamble.............................280
Lox .................................................281
Lulu's Partner.................................282
Lunar Affair ....................................283
Lyrically ..........................................284

Maid On a Mission ..........................89
Marie Antoinette ..............................90
Marriedtomichael ............................91
Marunouchi......................................51
Matinee Express..............................92
Meadow Vista ..................................36
Midnitesalright .................................93
Midtown Miss.....................................4
Miss Bonnie .....................................94
Miss Turlington...................................9
Missyoulikecrazy .............................95
Mom's Night Out .............................96
Mo Promise......................................97
Morning Gallop................................63
Morning Star ....................................61
Muffy.................................................98
Mula Mula ........................................99
Murky Waters...................................12
My Friend C. Z.................................86
My Golden Girl ..............................100
Mystery Girl......................................26

Nakano.............................................30
Natural Mist....................................101
Never Miss a Trick.........................102
Nicole's Miss El .............................103
Nightengale Miss ..........................104
Nile Princess..................................105
Nile Rising......................................106
No Cats Allowed............................107
Notacharlie'sangel ........................108

Obama Girl ....................................109
Oenophile ......................................110
On Board .......................................111
One in the Chamber........................19
One Wise Cowgirl............................88
Open Window..................................45
Outtacypresshills...........................112
Overdrive .......................................113
Over Forli (CHI) .............................114

Panorama Valley..............................32
Parisian Affair.....................................2
Parting Shot ...................................115

Gold Chant ......................................34
Go On Babe ....................................44
Gracewood....................................248
Gracious Gift....................................72
Grassy Nellie .................................249

Hardly.............................................250
Heather's Charm .............................38
Heck...............................................251
Hedy Hopper.................................252
Hey Wheresmydinner ...................253
Hidden Bluff...................................254
High Quail......................................255
Hollybygolly .......................................1
Hoopskirt .......................................256
Hug Doc ........................................257

Ignite ..............................................258
I'm a Bird........................................259
Impending Storm ..........................260
Insidious Cat..................................261
Irishtocat ........................................262

Jamboree.........................................20
J C S Star.......................................263
Joan of Arc.......................................55
Jo Jo's Wine...................................264
Judge Lee......................................265
Just Perfect....................................266

Kilty.................................................267

Ladyberg .......................................268
Lady Liberty.....................................69
Lady Luciano.................................269
Lake Squared................................270
Lalka.................................................66
Lantern Glow ...................................87
La Trinacria ....................................271
Lavender Sky...................................53
Levetta ...........................................272
Lifeinthefastlane...............................70
Light the Causeway ......................273
Lilbourne Eliza (IRE)........................62
Lipstick...........................................274
Literary Lady..................................275
Little Bullet .....................................276
Lizzy's Fun.....................................277
Looksgoodfromhere......................278
Lots of Mine ...................................279
Love Kiss .........................................14



INDEX TO DAMS

South Wing ......................................79
So You Know .................................152
Space City .......................................48
Speightstown Lady .......................153
Spoken.............................................41
Spring Folly....................................154
St. Michele .......................................83
Stormbow.........................................33
Street Magic ..................................155
Surging Storm..................................11
Sweet Kakes....................................31
Sweet Queen.................................156
Sweet Rita........................................80

Talullah .............................................74
Tanmawwy.....................................157
Tapceptional ..................................158
Taro...................................................50
Taste's Classylady.........................159
Thatza Wrap ..................................160
Theyplayingoursong .....................161
Thoughtless ...................................162
Timezone .........................................39
Tiz Epic ..........................................163
Tiz My Love....................................164
Topline............................................165
Touch Me Once.............................166
Town Fair........................................167
Tres Charmant ...............................168
Turning Tide...................................169
Typhoon Teri ..................................170

Undercover Justice ...........................5
Underfunded.................................171
Unhinched.....................................172
Unicorn Kid....................................173
Union Patriot ..................................174

Valdivia.............................................18

Wallstreetmadness..........................35
Walton Place..................................175
Warm Front ....................................176
Wave the Flag..................................40
Wendy Peffercorn..........................177
Wild Chant .......................................10
Wild Grace.......................................43
Wind Tunnel .....................................54
Woodford Tea ................................178
Wrigley Ivy .....................................179

Passion Du Coeur ...........................21
Peppers Pride..................................71
Perfect Fit.......................................116
Pleasant Harbor ............................117
Plenty Fast .....................................118
Pompous Lady ..............................119
Poseidon's Bluff.............................120
Procellous ......................................121
Promise Me Joy.............................122
Properintroduction.........................123
Pursuing Justice............................124

Qualifying.......................................125
Queenardini...................................126
Queenofzeenile .............................127
Quest for Candy............................128
Quietly Elegant ..............................129
Quite the Sis ..................................130
Quivery...........................................131

Rangoon Belle.................................52
Rapid Racer.......................................8
Red Hot Bertie.................................23
Reputa the Beautah ......................132
Reservation Blues .........................133
Ribbon Cutter ................................134
Robbie's Gal....................................60
Rose Again ....................................135
Royale Michele..............................136
Run a Dubb Dubb.........................137

Saluda..............................................56
Sandy Belle....................................138
Sashay Away...................................28
Saturn Lace (IRE)..........................139
Scat's Lassie..................................140
Seahag ..........................................141
Secret Wonder...............................142
Shannonaire.....................................27
Sheets ..............................................29
Shining Jewel ................................143
Shoop.............................................144
Sign Off ..........................................145
Silver Hustler..................................146
Singmeasongbella ........................147
Sky Gazer ......................................148
Smeauxkininthelane......................149
Smiling Eyes ....................................78
Snow ..............................................150
Solar Vortex....................................151



INDEX TO NAMES

Alpha Kitten .....................................46
Amelia Island...................................47
Another World..................................48
Balabusta.........................................50
Bamboiselle (IRE)............................51
Bella d'Oro.......................................52
Blanket Bay......................................53
Boss Three O Two.........................135
Buddy's a Charm ............................91
Carried Away...................................54
Catcha Rising Star ..........................55
Champagne Salute .........................56
Charity Event ...................................57
Chow Fun.........................................58
Cool Ten Grand ...............................59
Currency Chaos ..............................60
Dance Lesson .................................61
Dime a Dozen..................................62
Double Happiness ..........................63
Draft..................................................64
Drama Mama...................................65
Electric Boots...................................66
Entrustment......................................67
Exotic Design...................................68
Far and Away ..................................69
Fast Heart ........................................70
Funny Pepper..................................71
Future Reward (JPN).......................72
Giant Stella.......................................76
Graceland Kitten .............................73
Halo's Surprise ................................74
Happy Face.....................................75
Harlan Light .....................................77
Harlan Shuffle ..................................78
Hedy Hopper...................................79
Here Comes Jody ...........................80
Hey Wheresmydinner .....................81
Hot Spark.........................................82
Humint..............................................83
Jo Jo's Wine.....................................84
Level Headed..................................85
Lifelong ............................................86
Love My Girl.....................................87
Lucky Lilly ........................................88
Magic Happens.................................1
Marie Antoinette.................................2
McCool...............................................3
Miz Midtown.......................................4
Mo Justice..........................................5
Morethanvictorious............................6
Morq...............................................125
Moscow River ....................................7

Moulton ..............................................8
My Bambino ..................................283
Myfriendthebird .................................9
Nephente.........................................10
Neversaidiwassweet .......................11
Nice Smile........................................12
No Cats Allowed..............................13
Obama Girl ......................................14
Olga Payne......................................15
On Board .........................................16
Parting Shot .....................................17
Pleasant Cat ....................................18
Pompous Lady ................................19
Purrfect Miss....................................20
Queen Ari.......................................126
Quivery.............................................21
Red Hot Buddha .............................23
Ribbon Cutter ..................................24
Run a Dubb Dubb...........................25
Saratoga Music ...............................26
Sarcasm.........................................250
Scat's Lassie....................................27
Shantay You Stay.............................28
Sheet Humor....................................29
Sheza Rockstar ...............................30
Short Kakes .....................................31
Silver Valley......................................32
Sister City.........................................33
Sky Rant...........................................34
Spring Folly......................................35
Sweet Meadow Mist........................36
Tea for Two.......................................37
Theralena.........................................38
Timeless Beauty ..............................39
Tower Smash ...................................40
Voiced ..............................................41
Warm Front ......................................42
Winifred J .........................................43
Wish I Understood...........................44
Woodford Tea ..................................45



INDEX TO IN-FOAL SIRES

Honor A. P. .......................................25
Honor Code.....................................31

King for a Day ...............11, 47, 52, 56
Klimt ...................................................9

Leofric .....................34, 38, 44, 72, 83
Lord Nelson .......................................7

Maclean's Music .............................21
Mission Impazible ...........................58
Mitole................................................43
Mor Spirit............................................1
Mo Town.......................................5, 66

Omaha Beach .................................37

Solomini.....................2, 18, 41, 74, 77

Thousand Words.............................30

Unified..........................................8, 73
Union Jackson.........3, 13, 16, 24, 46, 
                                59, 67, 68, 81, 84

Vekoma ............................................12
Volatile..............................................27

Accelerate .......................................39
Always Dreaming ............................88
Astern (AUS)....................................61

Big Brown ........................................26

Cairo Prince .....................................20
Central Banker .............10, 19, 28, 29, 
                          32, 35, 76, 80, 86, 87

Cloud Computing............................45
Complexity.................................23, 54
Connect ...........................................40
Cupid ...............................................70

Demarchelier (GB) ..........................60

Flameaway.......................................79
Fog of War...........................51, 62, 82
Freud......................................6, 14, 50

Gift Box ............................................17
Global Campaign......................33, 64
Gunnevera .............15, 57, 71, 75, 78, 
                                                         85

Honest Mischief .............4, 36, 48, 55, 
                                                         65



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

          f. Sandy Belle ........................138.
          f. Underfunded......................171.
          c. Wrigley Ivy .........................179.
          f. Belleneedsnosaving ..........201.
          f. Enniskillen...........................234.
          f. Lipstick................................274.
     Cloud Computing
          c. Woodford Tea....................178.
          f. Bright Line ..........................212.
          c. Evry Lil Breeze ..................238.
          f. Lyrically...............................284.
     Coal Front
          c. Bluebrass Belle .................207.
     Collected
          f. Missyoulikecrazy..................95.
          c. Exclusive Woman..............239.
     Connect
          f. American Lynx....................185.
     Constitution
          f. Entirely ................................235.
     Courageous Cat
          f. Thatza Wrap .......................160.

D.  Destin
          f. Reservation Blues ..............133.
          f. Blossomed in Time.............206.
          f. Dash Dot Dash...................225.
     Disco Partner
          c. Sky Gazer..........................148.
          c. Topline................................165.
          c. Just Perfect........................266.
          c. Lox .....................................281.
     Distorted Humor
          c. Saturn Lace (IRE)..............139.

E.  English Channel
          f. Warm Front .........................176.
     Enticed
          c. Daddysneverready ...........222.
          c. Ferritto................................241.
          c. Irishtocat ............................262.
     Exaggerator
          c. Bella Silver.........................200.

F.  Flameaway
          c. My Golden Girl ..................100.
          c. Touch Me Once.................166.
          f. Walton Place.......................175.
          c. Wendy Peffercorn .............177.
          c. Fiery Dancer......................242.
     Frac Daddy
          f. Futurista ..............................246.

A.  Accelerate
          c. Scat's Lassie .....................140.
          f. So You Know ......................152.
          c. Fabuleux............................240.
     Algorithms
          f. Hug Doc .............................257.
     Alternation
          f. Beautiful Nite Sky ...............195.
     Always Dreaming
          f. Champagne Therapy.........217.
     Anchor Down
          c. Bristol's Brooke..................213.
     Arrogate
          c. Ignite ..................................258.
     A Shin Forward
          f. Quietly Elegant ...................129.
     Audible
          f. Nile Rising...........................106.
          f. Pursuing Justice.................124.
          f. Theyplayingoursong ..........161.
          f. Turning Tide........................169.
          c. Bears Measure..................194.
          f. Boom Boom Vroom............211.
          c. Gracewood........................248.

B.  Big Brown
          c. Marriedtomichael ................91.
          c. Seahag ..............................141.
     Bolt d'Oro
          c. Judge Lee .........................265.
     Bustin Stones
          f. Overdrive ............................113.
          f. Heck....................................251.

C.  Cairo Prince
          c. Tiz Epic ..............................163.
          c. Deep Trouble.....................226.
     Carpe Diem
          f. Secret Wonder....................142.
     Catalina Cruiser
          c. Royale Michele..................136.
          f. Catcha Rising Star .............215.
     Catholic Boy
          f. Bajan Beach.......................191.
          f. Charitable Link ...................218.
     Central Banker
          c. Natural Mist .......................101.
          c. Over Forli (CHI) .................114.
          f. Parting Shot ........................115.
          c. Pompous Lady..................119.
          c. Properintroduction.............123.
          c. Quite the Sis ......................130.



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

          c. Perfect Fit...........................116.
          c. Singmeasongbella............147.
          f. Unhinched..........................172.
          c. Beam Reach .....................193.
          c. Beautiful Pear ....................196.
          c. Blink ...................................204.
          c. Bobby's Brickhouse..........210.
          c. Derwin's Lady....................227.
          f. Escape to Malibu ...............237.
          c. Light the Causeway ..........273.
     Lord Nelson
          c. Blissfully.............................205.

M. Majestic City
          c. Quest for Candy................128.
          f. Shining Jewel .....................143.
          f. Street Magic .......................155.
          f. Cats Halo............................216.
     Malibu Moon
          c. Taste's Classylady.............159.
          c. Frostie Anne ......................245.
     Maximus Mischief
          f. Mo Promise...........................97.
          c. Shoop ................................144.
          f. Tiz My Love ........................164.
          f. Cove....................................221.
          f. Frolic's Candy.....................244.
     Mendelssohn
          f. Queenardini........................126.
     Mitole
          f. Unicorn Kid.........................173.
     Mohaymen
          f. Tanmawwy..........................157.
          c. Grassy Nellie .....................249.
     Mor Spirit
          c. Qualifying...........................125.
     Mo Town
          c. Obama Girl........................109.
          f. Among the Willows.............186.
          c. Eleadora ............................231.
     Mucho Macho Man
          f. Matinee Express...................92.
     Munnings
          c. Bedside Posse..................197.

P.  Palace Malice
          c. Blue Grass Mary ...............209.
          c. Love to Gamble.................280.
     Peace and Justice
          c. Lake Squared....................270.
     Point of Entry
          c. Awesome Aurora...............190.

     Frank Conversation
          c. Nightengale Miss ..............104.
          c. Plenty Fast .........................118.
          f. Reputa the Beautah...........132.
          f. Drama Mama .....................230.
          f. Hardly .................................250.
     Free Drop Billy
          f. Hedy Hopper......................252.
     Freud
          f. Mula Mula .............................99.
          f. Solar Vortex ........................151.
          f. Town Fair.............................167.
          f. Union Patriot .......................174.
          f. Alma Llanera ......................183.
          c. Hoopskirt ...........................256.

G. Goldencents
          f. Snow ...................................150.
     Good Samaritan
          f. Arguably .............................188.
          c. At First Speight..................189.
          c. Little Bullet .........................276.

H.  Hard Spun
          c. Maid On a Mission ..............89.
          f. Ellie's Smile.........................233.
     Hightail
          f. Bene Pista...........................202.
     Honor Code
          c. Run a Dubb Dubb.............137.
     Hoppertunity
          f. High Quail...........................255.

K.  Kantharos
          c. Bella Cara..........................199.
     Klimt
          c. Alb......................................180.
          c. La Trinacria........................271.

L.  Laoban
          c. Nile Princess......................105.
          c. Smeauxkininthelane..........149.
          c. Tres Charmant...................168.
          c. Blue Claret.........................208.
          f. J C S Star............................263.
          f. Lady Luciano......................269.
          c. Levetta ...............................272.
          f. Looksgoodfromhere...........278.
     Leofric
          c. Mom's Night Out .................96.
          c. Muffy ....................................98.
          c. Never Miss a Trick.............102.



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

U.  Unified
          f. Black Escort .......................203.
     Union Jackson
          f. No Cats Allowed ................107.
          f. On Board ............................111.
          c. Ribbon Cutter ....................134.
          c. Alpha Kitten.......................184.
          c. Entrustment .......................236.
          c. Hey Wheresmydinner .......253.
     Union Rags
          c. Dade Babe........................223.
     Upstart
          f. Discreet Lady .....................229.

V.  Vino Rosso
          f. Midnitesalright ......................93.
          f. Thoughtless........................162.
          c. Caragh Queen ..................214.
          f. Impending Storm ...............260.

W. War Correspondent
          f. Poseidon's Bluff..................120.
     War Dancer
          f. Queenofzeenile ..................127.
          c. Diamond Lil .......................228.
     West Coast
          c. Clear Pond.........................220.
     Wicked Strong
          c. Tapceptional......................158.
     Wicked Tune
          f. Lulu's Partner......................282.
     World of Trouble
          f. Beginner's Luck .................198.

     Practical Joke
          f. Oenophile ...........................110.
          c. Quivery ..............................131.
          f. Daresay ..............................224.

R.  Race Day
          c. Bank On Basta..................192.
     Raison d'Etat
          f. Hidden Bluff........................254.
     Ransom the Moon
          f. Jo Jo's Wine .......................264.
     Redesdale
          c. Promise Me Joy.................122.
          f. Typhoon Teri .......................170.
          f. All Bronze ...........................181.
          c. I'm a Bird ...........................259.

S.  Sky Kingdom
          f. Insidious Cat.......................261.
          c. Kilty ....................................267.
     Sky Mesa
          c. Procellous..........................121.
          c. Fiftyplustip .........................243.
     Solomini
          c. Marie Antoinette ..................90.
          c. Miss Bonnie.........................94.
          c. Nicole's Miss El .................103.
          c. Outtacypresshills...............112.
          f. Pleasant Harbor .................117.
          f. Sign Off ...............................145.
          c. Silver Hustler .....................146.
          f. Sweet Queen......................156.
          c. All Mine Tonight .................182.
          c. Angels Trace .....................187.
          f. Clearly Cheating.................219.
          f. Electric Boots .....................232.
          c. Galadriel's Light ................247.
          f. Ladyberg ............................268.
          c. Literary Lady .....................275.
     Street Boss
          c. Rose Again........................135.
     Summer Front
          c. Lots of Mine.......................279.

T.  Take Charge Indy
          c. Spring Folly........................154.
     Tale of Ekati
          f. Notacharlie'sangel .............108.
     Tonalist
          f. Speightstown Lady ............153.
          c. Lizzy's Fun.........................277.
          c. Lunar Affair ........................283.



INDEX TO BROODMARE SIRES

Japan ...............................................28

Kitten's Joy ................................13, 73
Kodiak Kowboy ...............................31

Lemon Drop Kid ................................5
Lion Heart ........................................70

Maclean's Music .............................26
Malibu Moon....................................59
Maria's Mon .....................................48
Medaglia d'Oro................................52
More Than Ready .................6, 30, 62
Muhtathir ..........................................51
Mutakddim.......................................83

New Year's Day ...............................39

Pomeroy...........................................19

Red Giant.........................................55
Runhappy ........................................56

Scat Daddy................................27, 82
Silver Train........................................32
Sky Mesa .........................................34
Smart Strike .....................................53
Smiling Tiger....................................12
Spring At Last..................................35
Stormy Atlantic...................................2
Street Sense ....................................45
Strong Hope ....................................69

Tale of the Cat............................18, 46
Trappe Shot .....................................17
Twirling Candy.................................50

Unusual Heat...................................38

Valid Expectations...........................37
Victory Gallop ..................................79
Vindication .......................................86
Violence ...........................................21

War Front ...................................41, 42
War Pass..........................................81

A.P. Indy...........................................68
Arch....................................................8
Artie Schiller.....................................77
Awesome Patriot................................1

Bellamy Road ..................................66
Birdstone............................................9
Blame...............................................43
Buddha ............................................23

Candy Ride (ARG) ..........................40
Cape Town.......................................61
Century City (IRE)............................65
City Zip.............................................16
Concord Point..................................44

D' Funnybone ..................................36
Dialed In...........................................64
Discreet Cat.....................................20
Distorted Humor........................29, 71
Dixie Union ......................................54
D'wildcat ..........................................84

Eddington ........................................85
E Dubai ......................................15, 58
El Corredor.......................................87
Elusive Quality .................................24
Empire Maker ..................................72
Eurosilver .........................................11
Exchange Rate......................4, 60, 75

Forestry ............................................67
Freud................................................80
Frosted.............................................10

Giant's Causeway .............................3
Giant Surprise..................................76
Girolamo ..........................................88
Golden Missile.................................14
Good and Tough .............................33
Grand Slam......................................57

Halo's Image....................................74
Hard Spun..........................................7
Harlan's Holiday ..............................78
Harlington ........................................25
Hook and Ladder ............................47



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                    1   M Awesome Patriot
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  11   M Eurosilver
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  17   M Trappe Shot
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  26   M Maclean's Music
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  33   M Good and Tough
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  36   M D' Funnybone
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  37   M Valid Expectations
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  45   M Street Sense
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  47   M Hook and Ladder
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  50   M Twirling Candy
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  52   M Medaglia d'Oro
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  54   M Dixie Union
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  56   M Runhappy
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  60   M Exchange Rate
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  65   M Century City (IRE)
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  72   M Empire Maker
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  83   M Mutakddim
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  91   C Big Brown
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  95   F Collected
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                  98   C Leofric
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                103   C Solomini
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                104   C Frank Conversation
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                108   F Tale of Ekati
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                110   F Practical Joke
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                113   F Bustin Stones
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                115   F Central Banker
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                116   C Leofric
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                118   C Frank Conversation
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                125   C Mor Spirit
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                126   F Mendelssohn
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                127   F War Dancer
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                132   F Frank Conversation
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                135   C Street Boss
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                147   C Leofric
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                148   C Disco Partner
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                155   F Majestic City
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                159   C Malibu Moon
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                164   F Maximus Mischief
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                168   C Laoban
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                175   F Flameaway
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                178   C Cloud Computing
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                188   F Good Samaritan
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                192   C Race Day
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                194   C Audible
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                195   F Alternation
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                196   C Leofric
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                197   C Munnings
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                199   C Kantharos
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                200   C Exaggerator
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                206   F Destin
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                207   C Coal Front
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                208   C Laoban



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                210   C Leofric
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                212   F Cloud Computing
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                214   C Vino Rosso
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                217   F Always Dreaming
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                228   C War Dancer
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                230   F Frank Conversation
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                244   F Maximus Mischief
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                245   C Malibu Moon
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                249   C Mohaymen
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                250   F Frank Conversation
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                263   F Laoban
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                267   C Sky Kingdom
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                269   F Laoban
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                270   C Peace and Justice
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                271   C Klimt
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                277   C Tonalist
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                279   C Summer Front
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                280   C Palace Malice
1&2&3 OCT 18  Vinery Sales                                                284   F Cloud Computing
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                            3   M Giant's Causeway
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                            5   M Lemon Drop Kid
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                            8   M Arch
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          10   M Frosted
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          13   M Kitten's Joy
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          16   M City Zip
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          24   M Elusive Quality
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          29   M Distorted Humor
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          35   M Spring At Last
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          39   M New Year's Day
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          46   M Tale of the Cat
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          55   M Red Giant
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          59   M Malibu Moon
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          67   M Forestry
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          68   M A.P. Indy
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                          81   M War Pass
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                        107   F Union Jackson
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                        111   F Union Jackson
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                        134   C Union Jackson
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                        154   C Take Charge Indy
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                        184   C Union Jackson
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                        215   F Catalina Cruiser
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                        236   C Union Jackson
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                        253   C Union Jackson
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                        256   C Freud
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                        272   C Laoban
2&6     OCT 18  Sequel New York                                        274   F Central Banker
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                                 25   M Harlington
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                                 27   M Scat Daddy
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                                 31   M Kodiak Kowboy
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                                 34   M Sky Mesa
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                                 38   M Unusual Heat



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                                 40   M Candy Ride (ARG)
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                                 44   M Concord Point
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                                 76   M Giant Surprise
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                                 80   M Freud
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                               137   C Honor Code
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                               139   C Distorted Humor
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                               140   C Accelerate
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                               183   F Freud
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                               185   F Connect
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                               231   C Mo Town
2&6     OCT 18  Summerfield                                               265   C Bolt d'Oro
 3        OCT 18  Schuylerville Thoroughbred Farm               96   C Leofric
 3        OCT 18  Schuylerville Thoroughbred Farm             142   F Carpe Diem
 3        OCT 18  Schuylerville Thoroughbred Farm             193   C Leofric
 4        OCT 18  Shamrock Hill Farm                                      66   M Bellamy Road
 4        OCT 18  Shamrock Hill Farm                                      70   M Lion Heart
 4        OCT 18  Shamrock Hill Farm                                      79   M Victory Gallop
 4        OCT 18  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   186   F Mo Town
 4        OCT 18  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   198   F World of Trouble
 4        OCT 18  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   232   F Solomini
 4        OCT 18  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   252   F Free Drop Billy
 4        OCT 18  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   262   C Enticed
 4        OCT 18  Windylea Farm - New York                            4   M Exchange Rate
 4        OCT 18  Windylea Farm - New York                          53   M Smart Strike
 4        OCT 18  Windylea Farm - New York                          84   M D'wildcat
 4        OCT 18  Windylea Farm - New York                        234   F Central Banker
 4        OCT 18  Windylea Farm - New York                        247   C Solomini
 4        OCT 18  Windylea Farm - New York                        264   F Ransom the Moon
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                        15   M E Dubai
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                        32   M Silver Train
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                        57   M Grand Slam
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                        71   M Distorted Humor
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                        75   M Exchange Rate
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                        77   M Artie Schiller
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                        78   M Harlan's Holiday
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                        85   M Eddington
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                        89   C Hard Spun
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                        93   F Vino Rosso
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                     114   C Central Banker
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                     161   F Audible
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                     173   F Mitole
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                     213   C Anchor Down
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                     221   F Maximus Mischief
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                     223   C Union Rags
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                     227   C Leofric
4&5     OCT 18  The New Hill Farm                                     258   C Arrogate
 5        OCT 18  Damrock Farm LLC                                     99   F Freud
 5        OCT 18  Damrock Farm LLC                                   122   C Redesdale
 5        OCT 18  Damrock Farm LLC                                   281   C Disco Partner
 5        OCT 18  Foggy Bottom Farm                                     58   M E Dubai
 5        OCT 18  Foggy Bottom Farm                                     94   C Solomini



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 5        OCT 18  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   204   C Leofric
 5        OCT 18  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   240   C Accelerate
 5        OCT 18  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   251   F Bustin Stones
 5        OCT 18  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   283   C Tonalist
 5        OCT 18  Preferred Equine                                          48   M Maria's Mon
 5        OCT 18  Preferred Equine                                          73   M Kitten's Joy
 5        OCT 18  Preferred Equine                                        106   F Audible
 5        OCT 18  Preferred Equine                                        153   F Tonalist
 5        OCT 18  Preferred Equine                                        169   F Audible
 5        OCT 18  Preferred Equine                                        211   F Audible
 5        OCT 18  Preferred Equine                                        248   C Audible
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                                   7   M Hard Spun
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                                   9   M Birdstone
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                                 12   M Smiling Tiger
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                                 21   M Violence
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                                 23   M Buddha
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                                 28   M Japan
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                                 30   M More Than Ready
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                                 43   M Blame
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                                 64   M Dialed In
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               120   F War Correspondent
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               131   C Practical Joke
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               141   C Big Brown
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               150   F Goldencents
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               152   F Accelerate
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               172   F Leofric
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               218   F Catholic Boy
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               224   F Practical Joke
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               233   F Hard Spun
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               237   F Leofric
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               242   C Flameaway
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               243   C Sky Mesa
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               246   F Frac Daddy
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               254   F Raison d'Etat
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               260   F Vino Rosso
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               261   F Sky Kingdom
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               273   C Leofric
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               275   C Solomini
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               278   F Laoban
7A       OCT 18  Stuart Morris                                               282   F Wicked Tune
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC              2   M Stormy Atlantic
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           18   M Tale of the Cat
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           19   M Pomeroy
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           41   M War Front
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           61   M Cape Town
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           69   M Strong Hope
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           74   M Halo's Image
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           86   M Vindication
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           87   M El Corredor
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           88   M Girolamo



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           90   C Solomini
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         105   C Laoban
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         119   C Central Banker
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         129   F A Shin Forward
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         138   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         145   F Solomini
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         157   F Mohaymen
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         165   C Disco Partner
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         170   F Redesdale
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         171   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         177   C Flameaway
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         179   C Central Banker
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         181   F Redesdale
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         182   C Solomini
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         187   C Solomini
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         190   C Point of Entry
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         202   F Hightail
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         219   F Solomini
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         226   C Cairo Prince
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         235   F Constitution
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         257   F Algorithms
7B       OCT 18  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         268   F Solomini
7C       OCT 18  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                92   F Mucho Macho Man
7C       OCT 18  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              123   C Central Banker
7C       OCT 18  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              146   C Solomini
7C       OCT 18  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              149   C Laoban
7C       OCT 18  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              158   C Wicked Strong
7C       OCT 18  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              238   C Cloud Computing
7C       OCT 18  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              266   C Disco Partner
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                             97   F Maximus Mischief
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           124   F Audible
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           144   C Maximus Mischief
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           151   F Freud
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           163   C Cairo Prince
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           167   F Freud
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           174   F Freud
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           189   C Good Samaritan
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           205   C Lord Nelson
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           209   C Palace Malice
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           222   C Enticed
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           225   F Destin
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           241   C Enticed
7C       OCT 18  Turning Point Bloodstock                           259   C Redesdale
 8        OCT 18  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC        6   M More Than Ready
 8        OCT 18  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC      14   M Golden Missile
 8        OCT 18  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    100   C Flameaway
 8        OCT 18  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    102   C Leofric
 8        OCT 18  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    109   C Mo Town
 8        OCT 18  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    229   F Upstart
 8        OCT 18  Thomas J. Gallo III Sales Agency               20   M Discreet Cat
 8        OCT 18  Thomas J. Gallo III Sales Agency               42   M War Front



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 8        OCT 18  Thomas J. Gallo III Sales Agency               63   M More Than Ready
 8        OCT 18  Thomas J. Gallo III Sales Agency             176   F English Channel
 8        OCT 18  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  112   C Solomini
 8        OCT 18  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  121   C Sky Mesa
 8        OCT 18  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  166   C Flameaway
 8        OCT 18  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  180   C Klimt
 8        OCT 18  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  201   F Central Banker
 8        OCT 18  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  276   C Good Samaritan
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 51   M Muhtathir (GB)
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 62   M More Than Ready
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 82   M Scat Daddy
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               101   C Central Banker
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               117   F Solomini
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               128   C Majestic City
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               130   C Central Banker
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               133   F Destin
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               136   C Catalina Cruiser
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               143   F Majestic City
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               156   F Solomini
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               160   F Courageous Cat
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               162   F Vino Rosso
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               191   F Catholic Boy
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               203   F Unified
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               216   F Majestic City
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               220   C West Coast
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               239   C Collected
8&9     OCT 18  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               255   F Hoppertunity



WEANLING INDEX TO AREA FOALED

Kentucky            213

New York               89            90            91            92            93            94            95
                               96            97            98            99         100         101         102
                             103         104         105         106         107         108         109
                             110         111         112         113         114         115         116
                             117         118         119         120         121         122         123
                             124         125         126         127         128         129         130
                             131         132         133         134         135         136         137
                             138         139         140         141         142         143         144
                             145         146         147         148         149         150         151
                             152         153         154         155         156         157         158
                             159         160         161         162         163         164         165
                             166         167         168         169         170         171         172
                             173         174         175         176         177         178         179
                             180         181         182         183         184         185         186
                             187         188         189         190         191         192         193
                             194         195         196         197         198         199         200
                             201         202         203         204         205         206         207
                             208         209         210         211         212         214         215
                             216         217         218         219         220         221         222
                             223         224         225         226         227         228         229
                             230         231         232         233         234         235         236
                             237         238         239         240         241         242         243
                             244         245         246         247         248         249         250
                             251         252         253         254         255         256         257
                             258         259         260         261         262         263         264
                             265         266         267         268         269         270         271
                             272         273         274         275         276         277         278
                             279         280         281         282         283         284




